SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE ORDINARY MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL HELD ON

TUESDAY 8 January 2019 AT 7.30 PM IN THE LIDDELL HALL

COUNCIL MEMBERS

In Attendance | Apologies | Absent
Cllr Attwood v
Cllr Batting v
Cllr Darker v
Clir Effiong \'
Clir Gaiger v
Cllr Morgan v
Clir Neale v
Clir Rowland (Chairman) '

ALSO, IN ATTENDANCE:
Karen Ross (Clerk), County Councillor Vaughan MBE and 8 members of the public

190101

190102

190103

190104

To receive and accept apologies for absence
Apologies were RECEIVED and ACCEPTED from Cllr Morgan due to holiday
commitments and Clir Gaiger due to personal reasons.

To receive declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests relating to items on this
agenda

An interest in Item 190114.01 was RECEIVED from ClIr Batting as has a financial
interest in Sherfield Village Brewery Ltd which rents premises at Goddards Farm.

To approve the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 4th December
2018 and 6" December 2018

The minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 4th December 2018 and the
extra ordinary meeting held on 6™ December 2018 were signed as a true record of
the meetings.

Clir Batting requested that it is clarified that he has a financial interest in Sherfield
Village Brewery Ltd which rents premises at Goddards Farm .

To receive Chairman’s Announcements
Clir Rowland reported:
e Congratulations to County Councillor Vaughan on his MBE
e Thank you to Councillor Vaughan for £1,000 Grant from his developed
budget



190105

190106

SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

To consider and receive an update on any matters arising not covered on the
agenda elsewhere
SID Deployment
Clir Neale reported that the figures from the SID deployment had been received
from Basingstoke and Deane.
He explained that the sign has been set at the speed limit and the figure was the
number of times the sign has been activated.
Deployment 1
Reading Road towards the Village 18,000
Bramley Road towards The Village 47,000
Bramley Road leaving the Village 12,997
Deployment 2
Reading Road towards the Village 21,710
Bramley Road towards the Village 33,484
Bramley Road leaving the Village 24, 787
Clir Rowland confirmed
e that the PCSO had attended the Village and carried out a Speed check, but
at the point of the meeting had not received any data.
e The Police Commissioner has contacted her to discuss the issue of speeding
in the Village.
Dixon Road
Clir Darker confirmed that an appeal has been received by Basingstoke and Deane
Borough Council, Clir Rowland updated the meeting on the process and the
application.
Lane Closures
Cufaude Lane and Mill Lane will be closed for Highway works.
Silent Soldier
It was confirmed that this would be put in storage until next November

Public Participation

A member of the public explained that an approach by Loddon Sports had been
made to Sherfield School to use of their all-weather pitch.

He confirmed that he had been asked by the School to see if the Parish Council
would support the installation of the floodlights at the School.

Clir Rowland clarified that there were planning conditions in their planning
approval for the All-weather pitch (17/02248/FUL) that there were to be no
floodlights nor could it be rented out as used for the School use only.

(No floodlighting shall be installed at the site. REASON: To help maintain and
enhance the biodiversity of the area, in the interests of highway safety and in the
interests of residential and visual amenity, in accordance with Policies EM1, EM4,
EM10, EM11, EM12 and CN9 of the Basingstoke and Deane Local Plan 2011- 2029
and The development hereby permitted shall be ancillary to the principal school
use of the site. REASON: The location of the site is unsuitable for the establishment
of this type of activity as a principal use is terms of sustainability, traffic and
amenity, in accordance with Policies SD1, EM1, EM10 and CN9 of the Basingstoke
and Deane Local Plan 2011-2029



190107

190108

190109

190110

190111

190112

190113

SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

To receive report from Outside Bodies

Borough Councillors

Cllr Rowland reported:

A motion on S106 funds was presented by Borough Councillor Rowland and
Robinson which was unanimously supported. This issue It has now gone to the
Scrutiny committee. There is a hope that £6,000 will be released from S106 funds
for the Community Pavilion.

County Councillor

County Councillor Vaughan MBE

He reported that the reduction in the number of journeys for the Number 14 Bus
has caused several complaints. This has resulted in the reinstating of additional
journeys.

Clir Darker explained that there were concerns over the Bus service to the Village
and their frequency and with the new developments within the area, the current
schedule will not be fit for purpose. The No 14 route will be reviewed in April.

To consider and agree requests for payment
The Invoices as listed in Appendix A were APPROVED for payment with a spend of
£3,321.67.

To note the current situation and note the reconciliation of the Bank balance

The current situation and the reconciliation of the Bank balance was NOTED with
the balance of the account being £97,167.59. The Bank reconciliation can be found
as Appendix B.

To agree the budget
The Budget as listed in Appendix C was APPROVED

To agree the Precept and complete the Precept Forms
The precept was AGREED as £75,000 by unanimous vote.
The Precept form was completed and signed

To consider the use of Parish funds/Reserves

It was

RESOLVED

to reallocate £6,000 from the Tennis Court Ear Marked Reserves to the Community
Pavilion Ear marked reserves

Proposed by Clir Rowland and seconded by Clir Attwood. All members voted
unanimously to accept this Resolution. It was agreed that replenishing this amount
would be revisited at the end of this financial year.

TO receive an update on Grants
Cllr Rowland confirmed that the Parish Council was unsuccessful in its request to
Veolia for a grant to renovate the Community Pavilion.



190114
190114.01

190114.02

190114.03

190115

190116

190117

SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

To consider the following planning applications
18/03447/GPDAG

Goddards Farm, Goddards Lane Sherfied on Loddon

Notification of proposed change of use of agricultural building to B1 (business)
use

Cllr Rowland confirmed that the Planning Officer had advised that it is understood
that the Building sited in the application had not been in use for 10 years and
therefore it is anticipated that the application will be rejected by Basingstoke and
Deane on this basis.

The Parish Council agreed to object on this basis.

18/03617/HSE

The Barn Reading Road Church End

Erection of a single storey extension

The Parish Council has no objection to this application

18/03618/LBC

The Barn Reading Road Church End Sherfield-on-Loddon

Erection of a single storey rear extension, and removal of part of wall to side of
existing kitchen and to utility room to allow access to proposed extension

The Parish Council has no objection to this application

To agree the Cricket Club Licence

Cllr Rowland confirmed she had attended a meeting with Clir Attwood and the
Cricket Club.

The draft Cricket Club Licence will be amended as agreed and it will be discussed at
the Village Green Leisure Facilities committee

To consider the proposed Community Pavilion refurbishment

Cllr Rowland explained that it is hoped to bring it up to a higher standard

and that the additional S106 funds will go towards the refurbishment as well as
the £6,000 allocated form Parish Council funds.

Cllr Attwood explained that the storage of machinery and petrol items should not
be stored in the Community Pavilion. It was suggested that a new storage facility
be built in the form of a brick building next to the Pavilion. It was confirmed that in
principle this could be done under permitted development.

It was agreed that the project should be discussed at the next Village Green Leisure
Facilities meeting.

Borough Councillor Robinson attended the meeting at 8.20pm

To receive the monthly safety report and playground inspection reports
(previously circulated) and consider any action required
This item will be deferred to the next Village Green Leisure Facilities meeting.



190118

190119

190120

190121

SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

To consider responding to the consultation on the draft Transport Strategy
It was agreed that Cllr Darker would put together a draft response and circulate
prior to submission.

To agree items for the Loddon link
e lLack of Community spirit over of the dogs on leads and if this does not
improve then the PC will consider banning dogs on the Football Pitch
e The Village Green is not a common
e Reindeer Trail and the amount raised £619.90 for Sebastian Action Trust
e Thank you to the Volunteers
e Precept /S106 and CIL contributions
e Draft Transport strategy
e Use the No 14 Bus or lose it

To confirm the date of the Annual Parish Assembly
It was agreed that the Parish Council meeting will be held on 9t April prior to the
Parish Council meeting.

To agree the date of the next Parish Council meeting

It was agreed that the date of the next Parish Council meeting will be Tuesday 12t
February 2019.

It was agreed that the annual general meeting, the Parish Council meeting and
Village Green Leisure Facilities meeting will be held on 28t May 2019



Appendix A

Payment Requests- January 2019

SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

INVOICE PAYMENT

FROM ITEM NO METHOD AMOUNT
Staff Salary January Electronic payment | £1,115.44
Staff Salary January Electronic payment | £216.00
HCC Pension January Electronic payment | £278.50
HMRC Tax and NI January Electronic payment | £361.74
Bullpit Bros | Grass cutting 4128 Electronic payment | £612.00
Viking Printer Cartridge 31/03/2497 | Electronic payment £65.99
Dave Miller | Village Green work 13/10/1904 | Electronic payment £672.00

Payment Totals £3,321.67




SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

Appendix B
Current Financial situation

Date:08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 1
Time:15:13 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 08/01/2019 User: KER
for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank A/c
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
Current Account HSBC 31/07/2018 0.00
Lloyds 31/12/2012 97,167.59

97,167.59
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
97,167.59
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00
0.00
97,167.59
Balance per Cash Book is :- 97,275.23
Difference Excluding Adjustments is :- -107.64
Adjustments to Reconciliation
07/11/2018 credited in error -107.64
-107.64

Unreconciled Difference is :- 0.00



SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 1
15:14 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 08/01/2019
Cost Centre Report
Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Bud  Annual Total Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
100 Income
1076 Precept 75,000 75,000 0 100.0%
1090 Interest Received 8 0 (8) 0.0%
1100 Grants & Donation Received 16,209 0 (16,209) 0.0%
1990 Other Income 27,053 14,320 (12,733) 188.9%
Income :- Receipts 118,270 89,320 (28,950) 132.4% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 118,270
110 Administration
4000 Staff Salary 12,041 27,000 14,959 14,959 44.6%
4010 PAYE & NI 3,197 0 (3,197) (3,197) 0.0%
4030 Pension 2,484 3,750 1,266 1,266 66.2%
4050 Staff Mileage & Benefits 283 500 217 217 56.6%
4065 Payroll Services 102 0 (102) (102) 0.0%
4070 Training 130 750 620 620 17.3%
4080 Chairman's Allowance 0 50 50 50 0.0%
4085 Councillor Expenses 272 0 (272) (272) 0.0%
4100 Audit Fees 767 1,250 483 483 61.4%
4120 Subscriptions & Memberships 725 750 25 25 96.7%
4130 Insurance 1,698 1,750 52 52 97.0%
4140 Stationery & Postage 923 3,500 2,577 2,577 26.4%
4150 Telephone & Broadband 1,027 0 (1,027) (1,027) 0.0%
4160 Website 570 0 (570) (570) 0.0%
4170 PWLB Repayment 965 1,930 9685 965 50.0%
4180 Hall Hire 272 800 528 528 34.0%
4190 Grants & Donations Paid 650 3,000 2,350 2,350 21.7%
4200 Section 137 Expenditure 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.0%
4320 Maintenance 145 30,000 29,855 29,855 0.5%
4990 Sundries 3,350 500 (2,850) (2,850) 670.0%
Administration :- Indirect Payments 29,602 77,530 47,928 0 47,928  38.2% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (29,602)
130 Allotments
1300 Rent Received 940 0 (940) 0.0%
1310 Allotment Deposit 45 0 (45) 0.0%
Allotments :- Receipts 985 0 (985) 0
4300 Water 310 0 (310) (310) 0.0%
4310 Toilets 6,690 0 (6,690) (6,690) 0.0% 5,000

Continued over page



SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 2

15:14 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 08/01/2019

Cost Centre Report

Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Bud Annual Total Expenditure Available to/from EMR
4320 Maintenance 18 0 (18) (18) 0.0%
4990 Sundries 1,997 3,000 1,003 1,003 66.6%
Allotments :- Indirect Payments 9,015 3,000 (6,015) 0 (6,015) 300.5% 5,000
Net Receipts over Payments (8,030) (3,000) 5,030
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 5,000
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (3,030)
140 Football Pavilion
4300 Water 90 0 (90) (90) 0.0%
4400 Electric 79 0 (79) (79) 0.0%
4410 Rat Traps 245 0 (245) (245) 0.0%
4990 Sundries 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 0.0%
Football Pavilion :- Indirect Payments 413 2,500 2,087 0 2,087 16.5% 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (413)
150 Outside Spaces
4320 Maintenance 990 0 (990) (990) 0.0%
4990 Sundries 389 0 (389) (389) 0.0%
Outside Spaces :- Indirect Payments 1,379 0 (1,379) 0 (1,379) 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (1,379)
160 Burial Ground
4320 Maintenance 47,457 2,000 (45,457) (45,457) 2372.9% 11,000
4990 Sundries 2,154 0 (2,154) (2,154) 0.0%
Burial Ground :- Indirect Payments 49,611 2,000 (47,611) 0 (47,611) 2480.6% 11,000
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 11,000
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (38,611)
170 Village Green
4320 Maintenance 16,460 0 (16,460) (16,460) 0.0%
4700 Village Green Enhancement 195 0 (195) (195) 0.0%
4990 Sundries 4,074 0 (4,074) (4,074) 0.0%
Village Green :- Indirect Payments 20,729 0 (20,729) 0 (20,729) 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (20,729)

Continued over page



SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 3

15:14 Detailed Receipts & Payments by Budget Heading 08/01/2019

Cost Centre Report

Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
To Date Annual Bud  Annual Total Expenditure Available to/from EMR
Grand Totals:- Receipts 119,255 89,320 (29,935) 133.5%
Payments 110,750 85,030 (25,720) 0 (25,720) 130.2%
Net Receipts over Payments 8,506 4,290 (4,216)
plus Transfer from EMR 16,000

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 24,506



SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

Date:08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 1
Time:15:14

Bank Reconciliation up to 08/01/2019 for Cashbook No 1 - Current Bank Alc
Date Cheque/Ref Amnt Paid  Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
13/08/2018 BACS 577.75 577.75 R . Bulpitt Brothers of Bramley
03/09/2018  Precept 37,500.00 37,500.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
03/09/2018  Drive 500.00 500.00 rRHE Receipt(s) Banked
03/09/2018 500.00 500.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
06/09/2018 75.00 75.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
06/09/2018  Allot 25.00 25.00 rRH Receipt(s) Banked
13/09/2018 BACS 49.95 49.95 R . Bob Weller
13/09/2018 BACS 98.11 98.11 R . BT
13/09/2018 BACS 150.00 150.00 R caB
13/09/2018 BACS 45.00 45.00 R . Complete Pest Solutions
13/09/2018 BACS 60.00 60.00 R . Data Centa
13/09/2018 BACS 14,323.50 14,323.50 RIM Inhurst Builders
13/09/2018 BACS 34.80 34.80 R KarenRoss
13/09/2018 BACS 36.17 36.17 R . Cllr Morgan
13/09/2018 BACS 22.43 22.43 R . SE Water
13/09/2018 BACS 347.60 347.60 R signrite
13/09/2018 BACS 504.00 504.00 R . G &D Steel
13/09/2018 BACS 270.00 270.00 R . Grass and Grounds
13/09/2018 BACS 271.70 271.70 R Hampshire Pension
13/09/2018 BACS 347.56 347.56 R HMRC
13/09/2018 BACS 4,860.00 4,860.00 R . Inhurst Builders
13/09/2018 BACS 68.00 68.00 R . SOL Village Hall
13/09/2018 BACS 68.00 68.00 R . SOL Village Hall
13/09/2018 DEBIT CARD 40.00 40.00 R . ICO
13/09/2018 BACS 1,094.53 1,094.53 R . Karen Ross
13/09/2018 BACS 216.00 216.00 RIB Robert Mulroy
13/09/2018 BACS -4.37 -4.37 rRE cir Morgan
15/09/2018 35.00 35.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
15/09/2018 70.00 70.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
18/09/2018 BACS -0.20 -0.20 R Ssignrite
19/09/2018 BACS 105.11 105.11 R . Gutter Supplies
02/10/2018  TRANSFER 630.64 630.64 R . Peppard
08/10/2018 TRANS 500.00 500.00 R . Bramley School Association
08/10/2018  TRANS 201.70 201.70 R . Castle Water
08/10/2018  TRANS 108.00 108.00 R . Drain and Able
08/10/2018  TRANS 271.70 271.70 R . Hampshire Pension
08/10/2018  TRANS 347.36 347.36 R . HMRC
08/10/2018  TNSFR 14,580.00 14,580.00 R . Inhurst Builders
08/10/2018  TRANS 42.37 42.37 RIM Karen Ross
08/10/2018  TNSFR 480.00 480.00 RIB PkF
08/10/2018 TRANS 34.00 34.00 R . SOL Village Hall
08/10/2018  TNSFR 36.09 36.09 R . SSE
08/10/2018  TNSFR 33.34 33.34 R Viking Direct
08/10/2018  TNSFR 3.59 3.59 R . Viking Direct
08/10/2018  TNSFR 2,213.93 2,213.93 R . Rialtas
08/10/2018  TNSFR 216.00 216.00 Rl Robert Mulroy
08/10/2018  TNSFR 1,094.73 1,094.73 RIM Karen Ross




SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

Date:08/01/2019

Sherfield on Loddon

Time:15:14

Bank Reconciliation up to 08/01/2019 for Cashbook No 1 - Current Bank A/c
Date Cheque/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
08/10/2018  TNSFR 351.00 351.00 R . Stone Circle
08/10/2018  TNSFR 409.42 409.42 R Greenbarnes
08/10/2018 CHQ 11.00 11.00 R . Land Registry
08/10/2018 TRANS 25.00 25.00 R . Bob Weller
08/10/2018  TNSFR 198.80 198.80 R &7
08/10/2018  TNSFR 140.00 140.00 R . Bulpitt Brothers of Bramley
08/10/2018  TNSFR 1,698.34 1,698.34 R . Came and Co
08/10/2018  TNSFR 25.00 25.00 R E Goodenough
08/10/2018  TNSFR 9,355.50 9,355.50 R . Inhurst Builders
08/10/2018  TNSFR 330.00 330.00 R . Royal Mail
08/10/2018  DEBIT 517.63 517.63 R . Jewsons
08/10/2018  DEBIT 203.09 203.09 Rl Mole Country store
08/10/2018  TNSFR 46.20 46.20 R . ESE Direct
08/10/2018  TNSFR 22.28 22.28 R . Clir Morgan
24/10/2018  TRANS 821.77 821.77 R Rialtas
24/10/2018  TNSFR 132.51 132.51 R . Clir Attwood
24/10/2018  TNSFR 94.95 94.95 R . Clir Darker
24/10/2018 10.00 10.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 30.00 30.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Scott 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Oakley 20.00 20.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Farrow 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Hill 10.00 10.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Lander 30.00 30.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 Morse 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Killingbac 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Ball 65.00 65.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 Ferris 80.00 80.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Tennis 25.00 25.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  LIF 21,852.50 21,852.50 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Refund 136.66 136.66 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Allotment 40.00 40.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Squire 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  way 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 Lyon 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018 Morgan 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
24/10/2018  Davies 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
02/11/2018 30.00 30.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
05/11/2018 60.00 60.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
05/11/2018 10.00 10.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 107.64 -107.64 D credited in error
07/11/2018 107.64 107.64 R . Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 35.00 35.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 20.00 20.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 12,580.69 12,580.69 R . Receipt(s) Banked



SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

Date:08/01/2019 Sherfield on Loddon Page 3
Time:15:14

Bank Reconciliation up to 08/01/2019 for Cashbook No 1 - Current Bank Alc
Date Chegue/Ref Amnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt Difference Cleared Payee Name or Description
07/11/2018 40.00 40.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 20.00 20.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 20.00 20.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 10.00 10.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 10.00 10.00 RIB Receipt(s) Banked
07/11/2018 35.00 35.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
16/11/2018  TNSFR 25.00 25.00 R . B Alban
16/11/2018  TNSFR 21.00 21.00 R Bobweller
16/11/2018  TNSFR 4,658.00 4,658.00 R . Bulpitt Brothers of Bramley
16/11/2018  TNSFR 180.00 180.00 RIM Grass and Grounds
16/11/2018  TNSFR 180.00 180.00 R Grass and Grounds
16/11/2018  TNSFR 271.70 271.70 R . Hampshire Pension
16/11/2018  TNSFR 271.70 271.70 RIM Hampshire Pension
16/11/2018  TNSFR 403.36 403.36 R . HMRC
16/11/2018  TNSFR 25.00 25.00 R . K Varney
16/11/2018  TNSFR 42.30 42.30 RIM Karen Ross
16/11/2018  TNSFR 15.00 15.00 R . Sisson
16/11/2018  TNSFR 68.00 68.00 R . SOL Village Hall
16/11/2018  TNSFR 141.79 141.79 R . BT
16/11/2018  TNSFR 440.00 440.00 R . Robert Mulroy
16/11/2018  TNSFR 1,094.73 1,094.73 RIM Karen Ross
16/11/2018  CHQ 003 25.00 25.00 R . C Marsh
16/11/2018  TRANS 160.00 160.00 R . Yatterdon Estates
16/11/2018  TRANS 107.64 107.64 R JEWSONS
07/12/2018 TRANSFER 361.94 361.94 R . HMRC
07/12/2018  TRANSFER 27.58 27.58 RIM cirAttwood
07/12/2018  TRANS 78.66 78.66 R . Karen Ross
07/12/2018  TNSFR 79.20 79.20 R . Minuteman Press
07/12/2018  TNSFR 35.50 35.50 R . N Larner
07/12/2018  TNSFR 560.00 560.00 R . R Fuller
07/12/2018  TNSFR 34.00 34.00 R . SOL Village Hall
07/12/2018  TNSFR 436.68 436.68 R . Viking Direct
07/12/2018  TNSFR 216.00 216.00 R . Robert Mulroy
07/12/2018  Rent 20.00 20.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
07/12/2018 20.00 20.00 R Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018  TNSFR 1,115.24 1,115.24 RIM Karen Ross
17/12/2018  TNSFR 672.00 672.00 R D Miler
17/12/2018 20.00 20.00 RIB Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018 35.00 35.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018 20.00 20.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018  Etheridge 10.00 10.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018  Carr 45.00 45.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018  Bray 75.00 75.00 R . Receipt(s) Banked
17/12/2018  Joliffe 20.00 20.00 RIM Receipt(s) Banked
08/01/2019 EP 25.16 25.16 R . Castle Water

70,533.76 74,447.49

Appendix C




SHERFIELD ON LODDON PARISH COUNCIL

28/11/2018 Sherfield on Loddon Page 1
168:51 Annual Budget - By Centre
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
100 Income
1076 Precept 0 0 75,000 75,000 75,000 0 75,000 0 0
1090 Interest Received 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 0 1]
1100  Grants & Donation Received 1] 0 1] 16,209 24314 0 0 0 0
1400  CIL/S106 Receipts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,000 0
1990  Other Income 0 0 14,320 26,963 40,445 0 6,015 0 0
Total Income 0 0 89,320 118,181 139,771 0 81,015 50,000 0
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 89,320 118,181 139,771 81015
110 Administration
4000  Staff Salary 0 0 27,000 9,175 13,762 0 19,500 0 0
4010 PAYE&NI 0 0 o 2432 3,648 0 4,500 0 0
4030 Pension 0 0 3,750 1,941 2911 0 3,200 0 0
4050  Staff Mileage & Benefits 0 0 500 199 298 0 500 0 0
4065 Payroll Services 0 0 0 102 153 0 150 0 0
4070  Training 0 0 750 130 195 0 1,500 0 0
4080  Chairman's Allowance 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 0 1]
4085  Councillor Expenses 0 0 0 272 408 0 250 0 0
4090  Bank Charges 0 0 o 0 0 0 100 0 0
4100  Audit Fees 0 0 1.250 767 1,151 0 800 0 0
4120 Subscriptions & Memberships 1] 0 750 725 1,088 0 800 0 0
4130 Insurance 0 0 1.750 1,698 2,548 0 1,800 0 0
4140  Stationery & Postage 0 0 3,500 559 839 0 1,000 0 0
4150 Telephone & Broadband 0 0 o 909 1,364 0 900 0 0
Ceontinued on next page
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4160  Website 0 0 0 570 855 L] 600 0 0
4170 PWLB Repayment 0 0 1,930 965 1,447 0 1,930 0 0
4180  Hall Hire 0 0 800 170 255 0 700 Q 0
4190  Grants & Donations Paid 0 0 3,000 650 975 0 1,500 0 1]
4200  Section 137 Expenditure 0 0 2,000 0 0 0 2,000 0 0
4320 Maintenance 0 0 30,000 145 218 0 0 Q 0
4800 Road Safety 0 0 0 0 0 L] 1,920 10,000 0
4990 sundries 0 0 500 3315 4,972 0 500 0 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 0 77,530 24724 37,087 0 44200 10,000 0
Movement tol{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (77,530) (24,724) (37,087) (44,200)
130 Allotments
1300  Rent Received 0 0 0 435 653 0 500 Q 0
1310 Allotment Deposit 0 0 0 50 75 0 0 0 0
Total Income 0 0 0 485 728 ] 500 Q 0
4300 Water 0 0 0 310 466 0 400 Q 0
4310 Toilets 0 0 0 6,690 10,035 0 0 0 0
4990  Sundries 0 0 3,000 1,982 2,973 0 250 Q 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 0 3,000 8,982 13474 L] 650 0 0
130 Net Income over Expenditure 0 0 -3,000 -8,497 -12,746 L] -150 0 0
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 0 0 0 5,000 7,500 0 0 0 ]
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (3.000) (3.497) (5,246) (150)
140 Football Pavilion

Continued on next page
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4300 Water 0 0 0 65 98 0 70 a 0
4400  Electric 0 0 0 79 118 0 90 1] 1]
4410  Rat Traps 0 0 0 245 367 0 1] 1] 1]
4990  Sundries 0 0 2,500 0 0 0 500 7,500 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 0 2,500 389 583 0 660 7,500 1]
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (2,500) (389) (583) (660)
150 Outside Spaces
4320  Maintenance 0 0 0 940 1,410 0 1,000 0 0
4990  Sundries 0 0 0 255 383 0 250 a 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 0 0 1,195 1,793 0 1,250 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve o] 0 0 (1,195) (1,793) (1,250)
160 Burial Ground
1500  Burial Ground 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 a 0
Total Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 1] 1]
4320 Maintenance 0 0 2,000 46,857 70,286 0 1,500 a 0
4990  Sundries 0 0 0 2124 3,186 0 250 i} 0
Owverhead Expenditure 0 0 2,000 48,981 73472 0 1,750 0 1]
160 Net Income over Expenditure 0 0 -2,000 -48,981 -73472 0 1,250 0 0
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 0 0 0 11,000 16,500 0 0 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (2,000) (37,981) (56,972) 1,250
170 Village Green
Continued on next page
201112018 Sherfield on Loddon Page 4
16:51 Annual Budget - By Centre
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD  Projected  Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
4320 Maintenance 0 0 0 10,942 16,413 0 12,000 0 0
4700  Village Green Enhancement 0 0 0 195 293 0 500 0 0
4990  Sundries 0 0 0 3,985 5,978 0 4,800 5,000 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 ] 0 15,122 22 684 0 17,300 5,000 0
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 0 (15,122) (22,684) (17,300)
180 Tennis Courts
1600  Tennis Courts 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0
Total Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0
Movement tol{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 0 [1] 0 200
999 VAT Data
15 VAT on Receipts 0 0 0 3,867 5,801 0 0 0 0
Total Income 0 ] 0 3,867 5,801 0 0 0 0
515 VAT on Payments 0 0 0 13,948 20,922 0 0 0 0
4990  Sundries 0 0 0 65 97 0 0 0 0
Overhead Expenditure 0 ] 0 14,013 21,019 0 0 0 1]
Movement to/{from) Gen Reserve 0 0 0 (10,145) (15,218) [1]
Total Budget Income 0 0 89,320 122,533 146,300 0 84,715 50,000 0
Expenditure 0 0 85,030 113,406 170,112 0 65,810 22,500 0
Net Income over Expenditure 0 0 4,290 9127 23812 0 18,905 27,500 0
plus Transfer from EMR 0 0 0 16,000 24,000 0 0 0 1]
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Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve i) 0 4,290 25,127 188 18,905




